15.0 ± 1.0
(0.591 ± 0.039)
7.5
(0.295)
3.5
(0.137)
SLOT DEPTH
1.0 (0.039)

Circuit
  T Section
Ordering Information
SF
Syfer Filters
A
Case style
A = 4.0mm
    A/F
K = 4.4mm
    O.D.
K
Thread
K = M3.5
T
Electrical
Confi guration
T = T Section
C
Dielectric
C = C0G/NP0
X = X7R
*First digit is 0. Second and third digits are signifi cant fi gures of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number of zeros following. Example: 0102=1000pF.
Mechanical
Material
  Body: Silver Plated Brass
  Axial Lead: Silver Plated Copper Alloy
Tightening torque (max)
  0.35Nm when using nut & washer
  0.18Nm into tapped hole
Capacitance Values
C0G/NP0
  10pF - 330pF
X7R
  470pF - 47nF
500
Working Voltage
500 = 500Vd.c.
200 = 200Vd.c.
100 = 100Vd.c.
50 = 50Vd.c.
0100
Capacitance
Expressed in
picofarads (pF)*
Z
Capacitance
tolerance
Z = ±20%/80%
M= ±20%
Diameter (O.D.)
  4.40mm
Body
  11mm
Thread
  M3.5 x 0.6 - 6g
Slot
  1.0mm wide x 1.0mm deep
Size
  4.0mm A/F
Body
  10.5mm
Thread
  M3.5 x 0.6 - 6g
SFKKT SFAKT
Dimensions
Syfer’s new range of compact,
panel mounted ‘T’ fi lters provides
EMI protection in a wide range
of industry sectors including
aerospace, communications and

Capacitance
±20% UOS
Working
Voltage
Vd.c
Material
SFKKT
Type Number
SFAKT
Type Number
Typical Insertion Loss (dB)
No load. 50 ohm system
1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz
10pF
-20%/+80%
500 C0G SFKKT5000100ZC0 SFAKT5000100ZC(*) 0 0 0 9
15pF
-20%/+80%
500 C0G SFKKT5000150ZC0 SFAKT5000150ZC(*) 0 0 0 11
22pF
-20%/+80%
500 C0G SFKKT5000220ZC0 SFAKT5000220ZC(*) 0 0 1 14
33pF
-20%/+80%
500 C0G SFKKT5000330ZC0 SFAKT5000330ZC(*) 0 0 2 18
47pF
-20%/+80%
500 C0G SFKKT5000470ZC0 SFAKT5000470ZC(*) 0 0 4 20
68pF 500 C0G SFKKT5000680MC0 SFAKT5000680MC(*) 0 0 6 23
100pF 500 C0G SFKKT5000101MC0 SFAKT5000101MC(*) 0 0 9 27
150pF 500 C0G SFKKT5000151MC0 SFAKT5000151MC(*) 0 0 12 30
220pF 500 C0G SFKKT5000221MC0 SFAKT5000221MC(*) 0 0 15 33
330pF 500 C0G SFKKT5000331MC0 SFAKT5000331MC(*) 0 1 19 36
470pF 500 X7R SFKKT5000471MX0 SFAKT5000471MX(*) 0 2 21 40
680pF 500 X7R SFKKT5000681MX0 SFAKT5000681MX(*) 0 4 24 43
1.0nF 500 X7R SFKKT5000102MX0 SFAKT5000102MX(*) 0 7 28 47
1.5nF 500 X7R SFKKT5000152MX0 SFAKT5000152MX(*) 0 10 30 50
2.2nF 500 X7R SFKKT5000222MX0 SFAKT5000222MX(*) 0 13 34 53
3.3nF 500 X7R SFKKT5000332MX0 SFAKT5000332MX(*) 0 17 38 57
4.7nF 500 X7R SFKKT5000472MX0 SFAKT5000472MX(*) 0 19 40 59
6.8nF 500 X7R SFKKT5000682MX0 SFAKT5000682MX(*) 1 23 43 63
10nF 200 X7R SFKKT2000103MX0 SFAKT2000103MX(*) 4 26 45 66
15nF 200 X7R SFKKT2000153MX0 SFAKT2000153MX(*) 7 29 47 68
22nF 100 X7R SFKKT1000223MX0 SFAKT1000223MX(*) 10 33 49 70
33nF 50 X7R SFKKT0500333MX0 SFAKT0500333MX(*) 14 36 50 70
47nF 50 X7R SFKKT0500473MX0 SFAKT0500473MX(*) 17 39 52 70
(*) Add ‘1’ for mounting hardware / ‘0’ for no hardware.
The SFKKT and SFAKT ranges are fully RoHS compliant.
 Syfer Technology Ltd is a member of the Dover
Electronics Ceramic Products Group.